- 1 HR47
- 2 172118-1
- 3 By Representative Sells
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 16-SEP-15

1	172118-1:n:09/16/2015:JEC/jec LRS2015-2870
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	HONORING MR. BARNETT KING ON THE OCCASION OF HIS
9	90TH BIRTHDAY CELEBRATION.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are herein proudly
12	presented to Mr. Barnett King on the momentous occasion of his
13	90th Birthday Celebration; and
14	WHEREAS, a true civil servant, Mr. King provided 31
15	years of assistance to the farmers and landowners of Crenshaw
16	County while working with the USDA and Agricultural
17	Stabilization Conservation Service; he retired as County
18	Executive Director in 1983; and
19	WHEREAS, Mr. King contributed exceptional service as
20	a Crenshaw County Hospital Board member and Crenshaw County
21	Commissioner; in 2005, he received the Crenshaw County Chamber
22	of Commerce Citizen of the Year Award; and
23	WHEREAS, Mr. King's significant contributions to
24	conservation are extraordinary, and he has garnered numerous
25	accolades for his work in this field; and
26	WHEREAS, Mr. Barnett proudly served our country in
27	the military for 30 years 28 of which were spent as a member

of the Alabama Army National Guard; his military service 1 2 included the United States Army and Merchant Marines; and WHEREAS, it is a tremendous privilege to recognize 3 Mr. Barnett King, an outstanding leader who has had a profound 4 5 impact on the State of Alabama, on the occasion of his 90th Birthday Celebration; now therefore, 6 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Mr. Barnett King is highly 8 9 honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to him 10 in deepest admiration and appreciation, along with sincere 11 best wishes for continued prosperity.